

20.03.2025
Item No.67
gd

CRA/297/2012
BISAKHA PARAMANNYA & ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

None appears on behalf of the parties.

The matter is pending since 2012.

In order to enable this court to proceed with the matter, it is necessary to issue the administrative notice upon the appellants.

Let administrative notice be issued to the appellants.

The department is directed to take necessary steps in this regard.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the learned Public Prosecutor for intimation and taking necessary action.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of April, 2025.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)