

06.11.2025

Court No.34

Item.20

D/L

(Srimanta)

CRA/297/2012

In the matter of: **Bisakha Paramannya & Ors.**

.....appellants.

Ms. Baisali Basu,
Mr. Sourat Nandy

...for the State.

1. None appears on behalf of the appellants.
2. On perusal of the report of Assistant Registrar – VII it transpires that in compliance with the direction of this Court the administrative notice was sent through the office of the Learned A.C.J.M., Basirhat which was duly served upon the appellants. The paper book in connection with the appeal is also served upon the State.
3. At this stage, the Member Secretary, Calcutta High Court Legal Services Authority is directed to take necessary steps for appointing an Advocate to represent the appellants.
4. Ms. Baisali Basu, Learned Advocate appears on behalf of the State.
5. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of December, 2025.

6. A copy of this order be sent to the office of the Member Secretary, Calcutta High Court Legal Services Authority.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)