

21.01.2026
Item No.153
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRA 297 of 2012

In the matter of: **Bisakha Paramannya & Ors.**

..... appellant.

Ms. Baisali Basu,
Mr. Sourath Nandy
..... for the State

1. None appears to represent the appellant at the time of call.
2. On perusal of the record, it is seen that intimation was given to the learned Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, Calcutta on November 15, 2025, however, no intimation has been given to this Court regarding any appointment of the learned advocate for the appellant of this matter.
3. The learned Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is intimated that the appeal is pending since 1212 and hence the order was passed for appointment of an advocate.
4. Learned Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee must intimate the Court tomorrow i.e. 22.1.2026 regarding the appointment of the learned advocate in this regard. Copy of the same be sent forthwith to the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, Calcutta for compliance.
5. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)