

22.01.2026
Court No.34
Item No. 146
sg

CRA 297 of 2012

In the matter of : **Bisakha Paramannya & Ors.**
Appellants.

Mr. Baisali Basu
Mr. Sourat Nandy

...for the State.

1. In terms of the order dated 21st January, 2026 the order of appointment is given to the appellant to represent the case.
2. Mr. Santanu Talukdar, learned advocate has been engaged to appear in this case. However, he has not turned up before this Court yesterday or today.
3. Criminal appeal is pending since 2012. Learned advocate is directed to collect the paper book from the Department at once.
4. Matter be fixed for hearing on 26th February, 2026.
5. Let a copy of such order be communicated to Office of the Member Secretary, Calcutta High Court Legal Services Authority for intimation.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)