

22.04.2026
Item No. ML 209
Ct. No.34
D. Hira

CRA 297 of 2012

**Bisakha Paramannya & Ors.
vs.
State of West Bengal**

Mr. Santanu Talukdar.
... for the appellants

Ms. Baisali Basu,
Mr. Sourat Nandy.
... for the State

1. Pursuant to the report furnished by the department dated 25th February, 2026, the prayer was made to direct the learned advocate appointed as Amicus Curiae to collect the paper book from the department.
2. Learned Amicus Curiae is therefore, directed to collect the paper book from the department.
3. The State is represented.
4. Let the matter appear on 23rd April, 2026 under the heading "Hearing".

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)